
OREGON HOUSING AND COMMUNITY SERVICES 

LOW INCOME HOUSING TAX CREDIT APPLICANTS

IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE 2013 NOFA

PROJECT NAME CITY SPONSOR CONTACT CONTACT PHONE CONTACT EMAIL SPONSOR ADDRESS SPON CITY

SPON 

ZIP

Barcelona at Beaverton, The Beaverton Community Partners for Affordable Housing, Inc. Karen Perl Fox 503-293-4038 kpfox@cpahinc.org PO Box 23206 Tigard 97281

Bascom Village Phase I Eugene St Vincent dePaul Society of Lane County Inc Kristen Karle 541/687-5820 x152 kkarle@svdp.us PO Box 24608 Eugene 97402

Big River Apts St Helens Chrisman Development Inc Shelly Cullin 541-398-1013 shelly@chrismandm.com PO Box 490 Enterprise 97828

Big Valley Apts

Sutherlin & 

Jacksonville Chrisman Development Inc Timothy Cox 541-263-7689 tcox@chrismandm.com 200 E Main St Enterprise 97828

Blue Springs Crossing Island City Northeast Oregon Housing Authority Dale Inslee 541-963-5360 dinslee@gmail.com PO Box 3557 La Grande 97580

Clackamas Co Family Hsg Oregon City Central City Concern Sean Hubert 503-525-2483 x209 Shubert@centralcityconcern.org 232 NW 6th Ave Portland 97209

East Lake Vlg II & Aspen Villas Bend & Redmond Housing Works Tom Kemper 541-923-1018 tkemper@housing-works.org 405 SW 6th Street Redmond 97756

Emerald View Cottages Cottage Grove Emerald View Cottages LLC / TimberRiver Development Inc Mark Rozgay 425-785-6800 timberriverdev@hotmail.com 2223 112th Ave NE Ste 102 Bellevue WA 98004

Erickson-Fritz Apts, The Portland Innovative Housing Inc Sarah Stevenson 503-226-4368 x2 sstevenson@innovativehousinginc.com 219 NW 2nd Avenue Portland 97209

Glisan Commons Phase II Portland REACH Community Development Inc Riad Sahli 503-231-0682 X141 RSAHLI@reachcdc.org 4150 SW Moody Ave Portland 97239

Greeley Heights Warm Springs Warm Springs Housing Authority Scott Moses 541-553-3250 scott.moses@wstribes.org 1238 Veterans Way / Box 1167 Warm Springs 97761

Ikoi-So Terrace Milwaukie Northwest Housing Alternatives Inc Jodi Enos 503-654-1007 x102 enos@nwhousing.org 2316 SE Willard St Milwaukie 97222

Julian Hotel Apts Corvallis Willamette Neighborhood Housing Services Garrick Harmel 541-752-7220 x307 garrick.harmel@w-nhs.org 257 SW Madison Ave Ste 113 Corvallis 97333

Kafoury Court Apts Portland Portland Community Reinvestment Initiatives (PCRI) Maxine Fitzpatrick 503-288-2923  Maxine@pcrihome.org 6329 NE MLK Jr Blvd Portland 97212

NAYA Generations Portland Native American Youth & Family Ctr / Guardian Aff Hsg Ross Cornelius 503-802-3621 ross.cornelius@gres.com 710 NW 14th Ave Portland 97209

Orchards at Orenco Ph 1, The Hillsboro REACH Orenco LLC Jessica Woodruff 503-501-5735 jwoodruff@reachcdc.org 4150 SW Moody Ave Portland 97239

Parkview Terrace Grants Pass Housing Authority of Jackson County Jason Elzy 541-622-8435 jason@hajc.net 2251 Table Rock Rd Medford 97501

Redmond Triangle Apts Redmond Chrisman Development Inc Shelly Cullin 541-398-1013 shelly@chrismandm.com 200 E Main St / PO Box 490 Enterprise 97838

Ridge Apts, The Lincoln City Lincoln City Dev Corp / Guardian Aff Hsg Dev LLC David Huntington 541-574-0320 david@lincolncdc.org 7450 NE Avery St Ste A Lincoln City 97365

Rosewood Plaza Gresham Human Solutions dba 18155 NE Couch St Assoc LLC Jean DeMaster 503-548-0222 jdemaster@humansolutions.org 12350 SE Powell Blvd Portland 97236

Sandy Workforce Housing Sandy Northwest Housing Alternatives Inc Stephen McMurtrey 503-654-1007 x122 mcmurtrey@nwhousing.org 2316 SE Willard St Milwaukie 97222

Sellwood Center Portland Home Forward April Berg 503-802-8326 april.berg@homeforward.org 135 SW Ash St Portland 97204

SoMa Senior Arts Village Milwaukie MotiveSpace / Guardian Aff Hsg Dev LLC Jessy Olson 503-802-3565 jessy.olson@gres.com 710 NW 14th Ave Portland 97209

Umpqua Gold Beach Apts Gold Beach NeighborWorks Umpqua Betty Tamm 541-673-4909 btamm@nwumpqua.org 605 SE Kane Roseburg 97470

Village East Apts (Springfield) Springfield MHT Housing Inc Chris Bric 206-567-5540 cbric@MHTHousing.net 9620 SW Bank Rd Vashon WA 98070

Wood Park Terrace Apts Woodburn Marion County Housing Authority Cherri Harp 503-798-4177 charp@mchaor.org 2645 Portland Rd Ste 200 Salem 97301

Woodland Square Albany Innovative Housing Inc Sarah Stevenson 503-226-4368 x2 sstevenson@innovativehousinginc.com 219 NW 2nd Avenue Portland 97209
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OREGON HOUSING AND COMMUNITY SERVICES 

LOW INCOME HOUSING TAX CREDIT APPLICANTS

IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE 2013 NOFA

PROJECT NAME

Barcelona at Beaverton, The

Bascom Village Phase I

Big River Apts

Big Valley Apts

Blue Springs Crossing

Clackamas Co Family Hsg

East Lake Vlg II & Aspen Villas

Emerald View Cottages

Erickson-Fritz Apts, The

Glisan Commons Phase II

Greeley Heights

Ikoi-So Terrace

Julian Hotel Apts

Kafoury Court Apts

NAYA Generations

Orchards at Orenco Ph 1, The

Parkview Terrace

Redmond Triangle Apts

Ridge Apts, The

Rosewood Plaza

Sandy Workforce Housing

Sellwood Center

SoMa Senior Arts Village

Umpqua Gold Beach Apts

Village East Apts (Springfield)

Wood Park Terrace Apts

Woodland Square

LIHTC TOTAL COSTS TYPE TERM

TOTAL

UNITS

$870,000 $10,665,685 NC 60 47

$810,000 $10,327,414 NC 60 53

$870,000 $13,404,786 A R 60 83

$870,000 $12,310,550 A R 60 82

$689,811 $7,438,990 NC 60 38

$870,000 $10,303,199 NC 60 40

$870,000 $12,108,582 A R 60 80

$750,238 $7,165,594 NC 60 31

$816,305 $15,346,618 NC 60 62

$870,000 $15,635,659 NC 60 60

$867,712 $9,182,857 NC 60 35

$355,408 $5,646,672 A R 60 35

$594,442 $8,249,119 A R 60 35

$840,000 $9,276,241 NC 60 42

$870,000 $11,162,020 NC 60 42

$870,000 $13,981,066 NC 60 57

$845,649 $9,814,197 NC 60 50

$212,190 $3,171,927 A R 60 24

$732,604 $10,136,953 A R 60 80

$870,000 $12,578,799 A R 60 45

$870,000 $13,175,308 NC 60 52

$870,000 $16,976,522 A R 60 110

$870,000 $11,048,986 A R 60 47

$624,000 $6,165,283 A R 60 34

$636,004 $8,809,720 A R 60 42

$309,350 $6,441,060 A R 60 52

$870,000 $10,795,191 NC 60 54

$20,393,713 $281,318,998 1,412

NC = New Construction

A R = Acquisition / Rehabilitation
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